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as to run more closely along the coast than the present National Highway Route. This proposal requires detailed examination in consultation with the State Government for which additional data are being collected.

fScCRAPPiNG OF PROHIBITION IN
STATES

5. SHRI KALI MURHERIJEE
: SHRIMATI PRATIBHA SINGH :

Will the Minister of EDUCATION,
SOCIAL WELFARE AND CULTURE
be pleased to state;

(a) whether it is a fact that a number of States propose to scrap prohibition; and

(b) if so, the details in this regard and Central Government's policy with regard thereto?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF EDUCATION, SOCIAL
WELFARE AND CULTURE (SHRI
ARVIND NETAM) : (a) and (b): Prohibition being a State subject, the States do i not require the consent or approval of the Union Government for the scrapping of j or relaxation in the Prohibition Policy.

i
The Central Government have throughout been advocating a uniform policy of prohibition and will continue to so persuade the State Governments.

}FEE FOR PARKING CARS IN
GOVERNMENT PREMISES

171. SHRI SUHRID MULLICK
CHOUDHURY SHRI
DWLIENDRALAL SEN
GUPTA SHRI

SASANKASEKHAR SAN-YAL:

-jTransferred from the 20th February,

1973.
"Transferred from the 22nd February,
1973.

[RAJYA SABHA]
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10 Questions

SHRI SALIL KUMAR GAN-
GULI :

Will the Minister of WORKS AND
HOUSING be pleased to state :

(a) whether it is a fact that senior officers of various Ministries/Departments etc. are provided with space in their respective office premises for parking their motor cars;

(b) if so, whether any parking fee is charged for such parking of cars and the details thereof; and

(c) if answer to part (a) above be in the neg”tive, the reasons therefor?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF WORKS AND
HOUSING (SHRI OM MEHTA) : (a) to (c): Open garages and uncovered parking spaces have been provided in office buildings. These are allotted to the various offices occupying such buildings. A? the number of garages is inadequate, the occupying departments/offices have earmarked some of these for their Ministers and senior Officers. No parking fee is charged from users of garages in office buildings.
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